
Esecuzioni tenute:

Tenute meccaniche unificate EN 12756, ISO 3069.
Tenuta singola interna
Tenuta singola esterna
Tenuta doppia flussata

Materiali guarnizioni (certificate FDA):

EPDM
Fluorurato
Silicone
P.T.F.E. (Fep)

Connessioni per le bocche di collegamento:

DIN -  SMS -  IDF -  BS /  RJT -  DS - 
C L A M P  e  f l a n g i a t e  E N  1 0 9 2 - 1  
PN 16 le rendono disponibili a tutte le normative 
internazionali.

Standard design

Pompe centrifughe a girante aperta in esecuzione monoblocco.
Realizzate per specifico impiego nei settori alimentare, 
farmaceutico, chimico e trattamento acque.
Massima modularità nei componenti.

Parti a contatto del fluido realizzate in acciaio inossidabile tipo 
CF-3M 1.4404 / AISI 316L.
Fusioni realizzate a cera persa e trattamento di lucidatura 
elettrochimica garantiscono ottimi livelli di finitura superficiale.
A richiesta si possono avere finiture speciali con Ra fino a 0,5 
micron (escluse grandezze 125 / 150). 

Motore indipendente IEC. 
Portate fino a 500 m3 /h con prevalenze fino a 100 m; ottimi 
rendimenti e bassi valori di NPSH.

Grazie alla chiusura del corpo mediante morsetto sono 
facilmente smontabili per ispezioni, pulizia e manutenzione; 
inoltre la bocca di mandata può essere ruotata in ogni direzione 
(esclusa grandezza 125-150).

Per ambienti particolarmente aggressivi le pompe CS si 
realizzano a richiesta nei seguenti materiali:
•	 Sanicro 28 (1.4563) 
•	 Duplex Saf 2507 (1.4410) 
•	 Hastelloy C276

Pompe Centrifughe Sanitarie
Serie CS - CSX

Pompa CS carenata

Versione speciale dotata di 
inducer sulla bocca di aspirazione.
Con questo dispositivo, installato 
in aspirazione alla girante, è 
possibile ridurre il valore di NPSH 
richiesto dalla pompa.

Pompa CS in esecuzione X
Pompe  cen t r i f u ghe  i n 
esecuzione monoblocco con 
supportazione idipendente e 
cuscinetti lubrificati a grasso. 

Seals:

Mechanical seals with seats to EN 12756, ISO 3069 standards.
Single internal mechanical seal
Single external mechanical seal
Double flushed mechanical seal

Elastomers (certified to FDA):

EPDM
Fluorocarbon (Viton)
Silicone
P.T.F.E. (Fep)

Connections:

DIN - SMS - IDF - BS / RJT - DS - CLAMP and  
EN 1092-1 PN 16 flanges suitable for all international 
standards.

Standard design

Closed coupled hygienic centrifugal pumps with open impellers. 
CS Series pumps meet the highest requirements of the food, 
pharmaceutical, chemical and water treatment industries. 
The pumps are designed to a modular concept, resulting in a 
large number of models and a massive performance range. When 
combined with the extremely robust construction, these highly 
efficient pumps become ideal for any hygienic process system.

Wetted parts in CF-3M 1.4404 / AISI 316L stainless steel, 
investment cast and electro-chemically polished.
Special internal finishes to 0,5 micron Ra are available on request 
(not on sizes 125 to 150).

Separate IEC standard motor.
Flow rates up to 500 m3/h, heads up to 100 m (10 bar); high 
performance, with low NPSH values.

The clamp casing and seal design allows quick disassembly for 
inspection, cleaning and maintenance. It also enables the delivery 
port to be rotated to any position for easy installation (not on 
sizes 125 to150).

For aggressive products and environments, CS pumps can on 
special request, be manufactured in the following materials:
• Sanicro 28 (1.4563)
• Duplex SAF 2507 (1.4410)
• Hastalloy C276

Centrifugal Sanitary Pumps
CS - CSX series

CS pump with shroud 
and adjustable feet

Special version equipped with an 
inducer in the suction port.  
This device is fitted immediately 
upstream of the impeller to 
reduce the NPSH required by 
the pump.

CS pump X execution
Close coupled centrifugal 
pumps with separate support 
frame andgrease lubricated 
bearings, for extremely 
arduous applications.  

Exécution garniture:

Garniture mécanique normalisée EN 12756, ISO 3069.
Garniture simple interne
Garniture simple externe
Garniture double avec arrosage

Matériaux des joints (Certifiés FDA):

EPDM
FKM
Silicone
P.T.F.E. (Fep)

Raccordements:

DIN - SMS - IDF - BS/RJT - DS - CLAMP et bride 
EN 1092-1 PN16 les rendent compatibles à toutes les 
normes internationales.

Présentation générale

Pompe centrifuge à impulseur ouvert en exécution monobloc.
Réalisées spécifiquement pour les installations agroalimentaires, 
pharmaceutiques, chimiques et traitements des eaux.

Parties en contact avec le fluide fabriquées en acier inoxydable 
CF-3M 1.4404 / AISI 316L.
Fonderies obtenues par procédé à cire perdue et traitement 
de finition par polissage électrochimique garantissant un niveau 
optimal de la finition superficielle.
Sur requête, possibilité de finition spéciale jusqu’à Ra < 0,5 µm 
(sauf tailles 125 et 150).

Motorisation indépendante IEC.
Débits jusqu’à 500 m³/h ; Hauteur 100 mCE maxi.
Rendement optimal et valeur minimisée de NPSH.

Fermeture du corps par collier. Facilement démontable pour 
l’inspection, le nettoyage ou la maintenance.
En outre, le refoulement peut être ajusté en rotation dans toutes 
les directions (sauf tailles 125 et 150).

Pour les ambiances particulièrement agressives, les pompes CS 
peuvent être réalisées sur requête dans les matériaux suivant:
•	 Sanicro 28 (1.4563) 
•	 Duplex Saf 2507 (1.4410) 
•	 Hastelloy C276

Pompes Centrifuges Sanitaires
Série CS - CSX

Pompe CS avec capot

Version spéciale avec induceur à 
l’aspiration.
Avec ce dispositif installé à 
l’aspiration de l’impulseur, il est 
possible de réduire la valeur du 
NPSH requis de la pompe.

Pompe CS exécution X
Po m p e  c e n t r i f u g e  e n 
exécution monobloc avec 
pa l i e r  i ndépendan t  e t 
roulement lubrifié. 

Ejecución cierre mecánico:

Cierre mecánico interno unificado según EN 12756, ISO 3069.
Cierre mecánico interno simple
Cierre mecánico externo
Cierre mecánico doble refrigerado

Materiales de las juntas (certificadas FDA):

EPDM
Fluorado
Silicona
P.T.F.E. (Fep)

Conexiones para las bocas de unión:

DIN -  SMS  -  IDF  -  BS /R JT  -  DS  - 
C L A M P  y  b r i d a s  E N  1 0 9 2 - 1  
PN 16 las adaptan a todas las normativas internacionales.

Diseño estándar

Bombas centrífugas de turbina abierta en ejecución monobloc.
Realizadas específicamente para los sectores alimentarios, 
farmacéutico, químico y tratamiento de aguas.
Máxima modularidad de componentes.

Partes en contacto con el fluido realizadas en acero inoxidable 
CF-3M 1.4404/AISI 316L.
Las fundiciones realizadas a la cera perdida y el tratamiento de 
pulido electroquímico garantizan niveles óptimos de acabado 
superficial.
Bajo pedido se pueden obtener acabados especiales con 
rugosidades hasta 0,5 µm (excepto tamaños 125/150). 

Motor independiente IEC.
Caudales hasta 500 m3/h con presiones hasta 100 m.c.l.; 
rendimientos óptimos y bajos valores de NPSH.

Gracias al sistema de cierre del cuerpo mediante una abrazadera 
son fácilmente desmontables para inspección, limpieza y 
mantenimiento; además la boca de impulsión se puede girar en 
cualquier dirección (excepto los tamaños 125-150).

Para ambientes particularmente agresivos, las bombas CS se 
realizan bajo pedido en los siguientes materiales:
•	 Sanicro 28 (1.4563)
•	 Duplex Saf 2507 (1.4410)
•	 Hastelloy C276

Bombas Centrífugas Sanitarias Certificadas
Serie CS - CSX

Bomba CS carenada

Versión especial con inducer en 
la boca de aspiración. 
Con este dispositivo, instalado 
en la aspiración de la turbina, es 
posible reducir el valor de NPSH 
requerido de la bomba.

Bomba CS de ejecución 
X. Bombas centrífugas de 
ejecución monobloc con 
soporte independiente y 
cojinetes lubricados con 
grasa. 

Ausführung der Dichtungen:

Einheitliche Gleitringdichtungen EN 12756, ISO 3069.
Interne Einzeldichtung
Externe Einzeldichtung
Gespülte Doppeldichtung

Dichtungsmaterialien (FDA-zertifiziert):

EPDM
Fluor-Kautschuk
Silikon
P.T.F.E. (Fep)

Mögliche Anschlüsse:

DIN - SMS - IDF - BS/RJT - DS - CLAMP und 
geflanscht EN 1092-1 PN 16 für alle internationalen 
Standarts verwendbar.

Design-Standard

Kreiselpumpen mit offenem Laufrad in Monoblock-Ausführung, 
die besonders für den Einsatz in der Nahrungsmittelindustrie, 
der Pharmaproduktion, der chemischen Industrie und der 
Wasseraufbereitung  geeignet sind.
Maximale Modulbaufähigkeit der Komponenten.

Medienberührte Teile sind aus rostfreiem Stahl Typ CF-3M 
1.4404 / AISI 316L.
Der Feinguss und die elektrochemische Politur gewährleisten 
eine ausgezeichnete Oberflächengüte.
Auf Anfrage sind Spezialveredelungen mit Ra bis 0,5 Mikron 
erhältlich (Größen 125 / 150 ausgeschlossen).  

Freie Wahl des Motorfabrikats nach IEC-NORM. 
Förderleistung bis 500 m3 /h mit Förderhöhen bis 100 m; 
optimaler Wirkungsgrad bei niedrigen NPSH-Werten.

Dank des Klemmverschlusses am Gehäuse sind die Pumpen 
zur Kontrolle, für Reinigungs- und Wartungsarbeiten leicht zu 
öffnen; des weiteren kann der Druckstutzen in alle Richtungen 
gedreht werden (Größen 125 / 150 ausgeschlossen).

Bei besonders aggressiven Medien können die CS-Pumpen auf 
Anfrage aus folgenden Werkstoffen gefertigt werden:
•	 Sanicro 28 (1.4563) 
•	 Duplex Saf 2507 (1.4410) 
•	 Hastelloy C276

Hygienische Kreiselpumpen
Baureihe CS - CSX

Pumpen CS Verkleidung.

Spezielle Ausführung mit einem 
in der Pumpe eingebautem 
Inducer. Dieser ist direkt auf der 
Saugseite am Laufrad angebracht 
um den nötigen NPSH Wert zu 
reduzieren.

Pumpe CS in 
Monoblockbauweise 
sowie mit doppelter 
fettgeschmierten Lagerung.
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Ampia gamma dimensionale articolata in 29 modelli divisi in 4 gruppi.
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A wide range of 29 models divided into 4 groups.
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Une large gamme dimensionnelle articulée en 29 modèles répartis en 4 groupes.
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Amplia gama dimensional dotada de 29 modelos divididos en 4 grupos.
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Auswahl unter 29 Modellen in Blockbauweise. Modulbauweise und Standardi-
sierung ermöglichen mehr als 220 weitere Ausführungen.
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Pompa tipo
Motori IEC
grandezza:

DNa DNm A B C D E F G H K K’ I J J’ L

CS   25-145
71

32 25 75 144
117

190 178
335

81 158
410 532

145 303
300 239

80 123 359 434 541 340 29890 403 478

CS   25-175

71

32 25 65 134

117
190 178

335

96
164

400 522

149
313

306 239
80 123 359 424 531 346 29890 403 468
100 138 301 225 454 210 519 619 359 353 330112 466 531

CS   32-110
71

40 32 70 137
117

190 178
335

65 149
405 527

110 259
291 239

80 123 359 429 536 331 29890 403 473

CS   32-145

80

40 32 80 167
138 231

225

374

85
208 454

566 145
353 372 29890 418 498

100 139 301 455 225 535 370 430 330112 467 547

CS   32-175

80

40 32 80 167
139 231

225

375

95
213 455

567 150
363 385 29890 419 499

100 140 301 456 230 536 380 435 330112 468 548

CS   32-210

80

40 32 80 158
139 231

225

375

110
221 455 567

165
386 385 29890 419 499

100 140 301 456 238 536 636 403 443 330112

CS   32-260
90

50 32 90 184
163 231

225
443

140
221 533 601

172
393 385 298

100 164 301 480 238 570 670 410 443 330112 492 582

CS   40-145

80

50 40 80 168
139 231

225

375

90
208 455 567

133
341 372 29890 418 498

100 140 301 455 225 535 636 358 430 330112 467 547

CS   40-175

80

50 40 80 169
141 231

225

377

95
213 457 569

150
363 377 29890 421 501

100 142 301 458 230 538 638 380 435 330112 470 550

CS   40-210

80

50 40 80 161
141 231

225

377

115
221 457 569

165
386 385 29890 421 501

100 142 301 458 238 538 638 403 443 330112 470 550

CS   40-260
90

50 40 100 194
163 231

225
443

145
221 543 611

172
393 385 298

100 164 301 480 238 580 680 410 443 330112 492 592

CS   50-145

80

65 50 80 170
141 231

225

377

95
208 457 569

145
353 372 29890 421 501

100 142 301 458 225 538 638 370 430 330112 470 550

CS   50-175

80

65 50 80 169
141 231

225

377

100
213 457 569

150
363 377 29890 421 501

100 142 301 458 230 538 638 380 435 330112 470 550

CS   50-210
90

65 50 80 161
141 231

225
421

120
221 501 569

165
386 385 298

100 142 301 458 238 538 638 402 443 330112 470 550

CS   50-260 100 65 50 90 185 165 301 225 481 145 238 571 671 175 413 443 330112 493 583

CS   65-145

80 80 65 79 173 145 231 225 381 112 208 460 572 145 353 372 29890 425 504
100 80 65 79 173 146 301 225 462 112 225 541 642 145 370 430 330112 474 553

CS   65-175
90

80 65 80 172
144 231

225
424

120
213 504 572

150
363 377 298

100 145 301 461 230 541 641 380 435 330112 473 553

CS   65-210
90

80 65 90 189
168 231

225
448

135
221 538 605

165
386 385 298

100 169 301 485 238 575 675 403 443 330112 497 587

CS   65-260 100 80 65 100 198 168 301 225 484 155 238 584 684 205 443 443 330112 496 596

Misure non impegnative - DN = Raccordo femmina DIN 11851 - esec. con motori standard IEC - EN

DIMENSIONI D’INGOMBRO

Pumps IEC motors 
size: DNa DNm A B C D E F G H K K’ I J J’ L

CS   25-145
71

32 25 75 144
117

190 178
335

81 158
410 532

145 303
300 239

80 123 359 434 541 340 29890 403 478

CS   25-175

71

32 25 65 134

117
190 178

335

96
164

400 522

149
313

306 239
80 123 359 424 531 346 29890 403 468
100 138 301 225 454 210 519 619 359 353 330112 466 531

CS   32-110
71

40 32 70 137
117

190 178
335

65 149
405 527

110 259
291 239

80 123 359 429 536 331 29890 403 473

CS   32-145

80

40 32 80 167
138 231

225

374

85
208 454

566 145
353 372 29890 418 498

100 139 301 455 225 535 370 430 330112 467 547

CS   32-175

80

40 32 80 167
139 231

225

375

95
213 455

567 150
363 385 29890 419 499

100 140 301 456 230 536 380 435 330112 468 548

CS   32-210

80

40 32 80 158
139 231

225

375

110
221 455 567

165
386 385 29890 419 499

100 140 301 456 238 536 636 403 443 330112

CS   32-260
90

50 32 90 184
163 231

225
443

140
221 533 601

172
393 385 298

100 164 301 480 238 570 670 410 443 330112 492 582

CS   40-145

80

50 40 80 168
139 231

225

375

90
208 455 567

133
341 372 29890 418 498

100 140 301 455 225 535 636 358 430 330112 467 547

CS   40-175

80

50 40 80 169
141 231

225

377

95
213 457 569

150
363 377 29890 421 501

100 142 301 458 230 538 638 380 435 330112 470 550

CS   40-210

80

50 40 80 161
141 231

225

377

115
221 457 569

165
386 385 29890 421 501

100 142 301 458 238 538 638 403 443 330112 470 550

CS   40-260
90

50 40 100 194
163 231

225
443

145
221 543 611

172
393 385 298

100 164 301 480 238 580 680 410 443 330112 492 592

CS   50-145

80

65 50 80 170
141 231

225

377

95
208 457 569

145
353 372 29890 421 501

100 142 301 458 225 538 638 370 430 330112 470 550

CS   50-175

80

65 50 80 169
141 231

225

377

100
213 457 569

150
363 377 29890 421 501

100 142 301 458 230 538 638 380 435 330112 470 550

CS   50-210
90

65 50 80 161
141 231

225
421

120
221 501 569

165
386 385 298

100 142 301 458 238 538 638 402 443 330112 470 550

CS   50-260 100 65 50 90 185 165 301 225 481 145 238 571 671 175 413 443 330112 493 583

CS   65-145

80 80 65 79 173 145 231 225 381 112 208 460 572 145 353 372 29890 425 504
100 80 65 79 173 146 301 225 462 112 225 541 642 145 370 430 330112 474 553

CS   65-175
90

80 65 80 172
144 231

225
424

120
213 504 572

150
363 377 298

100 145 301 461 230 541 641 380 435 330112 473 553

CS   65-210
90

80 65 90 189
168 231

225
448

135
221 538 605

165
386 385 298

100 169 301 485 238 575 675 403 443 330112 497 587

CS   65-260 100 80 65 100 198 168 301 225 484 155 238 584 684 205 443 443 330112 496 596

Dimensions not binding - DN = DIN 11851 male threaded connections with standard IEC/EN motors

OVERALL DIMENSIONS

Pompe Taille IEC DNa DNm A B C D E F G H K K’ I J J’ L

CS   25-145
71

32 25 75 144
117

190 178
335

81 158
410 532

145 303
300 239

80 123 359 434 541 340 29890 403 478

CS   25-175

71

32 25 65 134

117
190 178

335

96
164

400 522

149
313

306 239
80 123 359 424 531 346 29890 403 468
100 138 301 225 454 210 519 619 359 353 330112 466 531

CS   32-110
71

40 32 70 137
117

190 178
335

65 149
405 527

110 259
291 239

80 123 359 429 536 331 29890 403 473

CS   32-145

80

40 32 80 167
138 231

225

374

85
208 454

566 145
353 372 29890 418 498

100 139 301 455 225 535 370 430 330112 467 547

CS   32-175

80

40 32 80 167
139 231

225

375

95
213 455

567 150
363 385 29890 419 499

100 140 301 456 230 536 380 435 330112 468 548

CS   32-210

80

40 32 80 158
139 231

225

375

110
221 455 567

165
386 385 29890 419 499

100 140 301 456 238 536 636 403 443 330112

CS   32-260
90

50 32 90 184
163 231

225
443

140
221 533 601

172
393 385 298

100 164 301 480 238 570 670 410 443 330112 492 582

CS   40-145

80

50 40 80 168
139 231

225

375

90
208 455 567

133
341 372 29890 418 498

100 140 301 455 225 535 636 358 430 330112 467 547

CS   40-175

80

50 40 80 169
141 231

225

377

95
213 457 569

150
363 377 29890 421 501

100 142 301 458 230 538 638 380 435 330112 470 550

CS   40-210

80

50 40 80 161
141 231

225

377

115
221 457 569

165
386 385 29890 421 501

100 142 301 458 238 538 638 403 443 330112 470 550

CS   40-260
90

50 40 100 194
163 231

225
443

145
221 543 611

172
393 385 298

100 164 301 480 238 580 680 410 443 330112 492 592

CS   50-145

80

65 50 80 170
141 231

225

377

95
208 457 569

145
353 372 29890 421 501

100 142 301 458 225 538 638 370 430 330112 470 550

CS   50-175

80

65 50 80 169
141 231

225

377

100
213 457 569

150
363 377 29890 421 501

100 142 301 458 230 538 638 380 435 330112 470 550

CS   50-210
90

65 50 80 161
141 231

225
421

120
221 501 569

165
386 385 298

100 142 301 458 238 538 638 402 443 330112 470 550

CS   50-260 100 65 50 90 185 165 301 225 481 145 238 571 671 175 413 443 330112 493 583

CS   65-145

80 80 65 79 173 145 231 225 381 112 208 460 572 145 353 372 29890 425 504
100 80 65 79 173 146 301 225 462 112 225 541 642 145 370 430 330112 474 553

CS   65-175
90

80 65 80 172
144 231

225
424

120
213 504 572

150
363 377 298

100 145 301 461 230 541 641 380 435 330112 473 553

CS   65-210
90

80 65 90 189
168 231

225
448

135
221 538 605

165
386 385 298

100 169 301 485 238 575 675 403 443 330112 497 587

CS   65-260 100 80 65 100 198 168 301 225 484 155 238 584 684 205 443 443 330112 496 596

Mesures non contractuelles - DN = Raccords femelle DIN 11851 - Exécution avec moteur standard IEC - EN

DIMENSIONS D’ENCOMBREMENT

Bomba tipo Motores 
IEC tamaño DNa DNm A B C D E F G H K K’ I J J’ L

CS   25-145
71

32 25 75 144
117

190 178
335

81 158
410 532

145 303
300 239

80 123 359 434 541 340 29890 403 478

CS   25-175

71

32 25 65 134

117
190 178

335

96
164

400 522

149
313

306 239
80 123 359 424 531 346 29890 403 468
100 138 301 225 454 210 519 619 359 353 330112 466 531

CS   32-110
71

40 32 70 137
117

190 178
335

65 149
405 527

110 259
291 239

80 123 359 429 536 331 29890 403 473

CS   32-145

80

40 32 80 167
138 231

225

374

85
208 454

566 145
353 372 29890 418 498

100 139 301 455 225 535 370 430 330112 467 547

CS   32-175

80

40 32 80 167
139 231

225

375

95
213 455

567 150
363 385 29890 419 499

100 140 301 456 230 536 380 435 330112 468 548

CS   32-210

80

40 32 80 158
139 231

225

375

110
221 455 567

165
386 385 29890 419 499

100 140 301 456 238 536 636 403 443 330112

CS   32-260
90

50 32 90 184
163 231

225
443

140
221 533 601

172
393 385 298

100 164 301 480 238 570 670 410 443 330112 492 582

CS   40-145

80

50 40 80 168
139 231

225

375

90
208 455 567

133
341 372 29890 418 498

100 140 301 455 225 535 636 358 430 330112 467 547

CS   40-175

80

50 40 80 169
141 231

225

377

95
213 457 569

150
363 377 29890 421 501

100 142 301 458 230 538 638 380 435 330112 470 550

CS   40-210

80

50 40 80 161
141 231

225

377

115
221 457 569

165
386 385 29890 421 501

100 142 301 458 238 538 638 403 443 330112 470 550

CS   40-260
90

50 40 100 194
163 231

225
443

145
221 543 611

172
393 385 298

100 164 301 480 238 580 680 410 443 330112 492 592

CS   50-145

80

65 50 80 170
141 231

225

377

95
208 457 569

145
353 372 29890 421 501

100 142 301 458 225 538 638 370 430 330112 470 550

CS   50-175

80

65 50 80 169
141 231

225

377

100
213 457 569

150
363 377 29890 421 501

100 142 301 458 230 538 638 380 435 330112 470 550

CS   50-210
90

65 50 80 161
141 231

225
421

120
221 501 569

165
386 385 298

100 142 301 458 238 538 638 402 443 330112 470 550

CS   50-260 100 65 50 90 185 165 301 225 481 145 238 571 671 175 413 443 330112 493 583

CS   65-145

80 80 65 79 173 145 231 225 381 112 208 460 572 145 353 372 29890 425 504
100 80 65 79 173 146 301 225 462 112 225 541 642 145 370 430 330112 474 553

CS   65-175
90

80 65 80 172
144 231

225
424

120
213 504 572

150
363 377 298

100 145 301 461 230 541 641 380 435 330112 473 553

CS   65-210
90

80 65 90 189
168 231

225
448

135
221 538 605

165
386 385 298

100 169 301 485 238 575 675 403 443 330112 497 587

CS   65-260 100 80 65 100 198 168 301 225 484 155 238 584 684 205 443 443 330112 496 596

Cotas aproximadas – DN= Rosca macho DIN - 11851 – Ejec. con motores estándar IEC-EN

DIMENSIONES

Pumpentyp
Motoren 

IEC 
Baugröße

DNa DNm A B C D E F G H K K’ I J J’ L

CS   25-145
71

32 25 75 144
117

190 178
335

81 158
410 532

145 303
300 239

80 123 359 434 541 340 29890 403 478

CS   25-175

71

32 25 65 134

117
190 178

335

96
164

400 522

149
313

306 239
80 123 359 424 531 346 29890 403 468
100 138 301 225 454 210 519 619 359 353 330112 466 531

CS   32-110
71

40 32 70 137
117

190 178
335

65 149
405 527

110 259
291 239

80 123 359 429 536 331 29890 403 473

CS   32-145

80

40 32 80 167
138 231

225

374

85
208 454

566 145
353 372 29890 418 498

100 139 301 455 225 535 370 430 330112 467 547

CS   32-175

80

40 32 80 167
139 231

225

375

95
213 455

567 150
363 385 29890 419 499

100 140 301 456 230 536 380 435 330112 468 548

CS   32-210

80

40 32 80 158
139 231

225

375

110
221 455 567

165
386 385 29890 419 499

100 140 301 456 238 536 636 403 443 330112

CS   32-260
90

50 32 90 184
163 231

225
443

140
221 533 601

172
393 385 298

100 164 301 480 238 570 670 410 443 330112 492 582

CS   40-145

80

50 40 80 168
139 231

225

375

90
208 455 567

133
341 372 29890 418 498

100 140 301 455 225 535 636 358 430 330112 467 547

CS   40-175

80

50 40 80 169
141 231

225

377

95
213 457 569

150
363 377 29890 421 501

100 142 301 458 230 538 638 380 435 330112 470 550

CS   40-210

80

50 40 80 161
141 231

225

377

115
221 457 569

165
386 385 29890 421 501

100 142 301 458 238 538 638 403 443 330112 470 550

CS   40-260
90

50 40 100 194
163 231

225
443

145
221 543 611

172
393 385 298

100 164 301 480 238 580 680 410 443 330112 492 592

CS   50-145

80

65 50 80 170
141 231

225

377

95
208 457 569

145
353 372 29890 421 501

100 142 301 458 225 538 638 370 430 330112 470 550

CS   50-175

80

65 50 80 169
141 231

225

377

100
213 457 569

150
363 377 29890 421 501

100 142 301 458 230 538 638 380 435 330112 470 550

CS   50-210
90

65 50 80 161
141 231

225
421

120
221 501 569

165
386 385 298

100 142 301 458 238 538 638 402 443 330112 470 550

CS   50-260 100 65 50 90 185 165 301 225 481 145 238 571 671 175 413 443 330112 493 583

CS   65-145

80 80 65 79 173 145 231 225 381 112 208 460 572 145 353 372 29890 425 504
100 80 65 79 173 146 301 225 462 112 225 541 642 145 370 430 330112 474 553

CS   65-175
90

80 65 80 172
144 231

225
424

120
213 504 572

150
363 377 298

100 145 301 461 230 541 641 380 435 330112 473 553

CS   65-210
90

80 65 90 189
168 231

225
448

135
221 538 605

165
386 385 298

100 169 301 485 238 575 675 403 443 330112 497 587

CS   65-260 100 80 65 100 198 168 301 225 484 155 238 584 684 205 443 443 330112 496 596

Unverbindliche Maßangaben - DN = Gewindestutzen DIN 11851 – Ausf. mit Standardmotoren IEC - EN

ÄUßERE ABMESSUNGEN



Pompa tipo
Motori IEC
grandezza:

DNa DNm A B C D E E’ F G H K K’ I J J’ L

CS   32-210
132 S

40 32 80 158 161 309 225 198 571 110 238 651 735 165 403 460 370132 M
160 206 446 254 733 813 907 546 478

CS   32-260
132 S

50 32 90 184 185 318 225 198 595 140 238 685 769 172 410 460 370132 M
160 225 450 254 752 247 842 940 419 555 478

CS   40-175
132 S

50 40 80 169 164 301 225 198 574 95 230 654 738 150 380 460 370132 M
160 161 208 438 254 735 115 238 815 909 165 403 546 478

CS   40-210
132 S

50 40 80 161 164 309 225 198 574 115 238 654 738 165 403 460 370132 M
160 208 446 254 735 815 909 546 478

CS   80-175 100 100 80 100 204 174 301 225 490 139 230 590 690 164 394 435 330112 502 602

CS   80-210 100 100 80 100 201 171 301 225 487 145 238 587 687 165 403 443 330112 499 599

CS   80-260 100 100 80 100 201 171 301 225 487 165 238 587 687 209 447 443 330112 499 599

Misure non impegnative - DN = Raccordo femmina DIN 11851 - esec. con motori standard IEC - EN

CS   40-260

132 S

50 40 100 194
185 318

225
198 595

145
238 695 779

172
410 460 370132 M

160 225 494 254 752 247 852 950 419 555 478180 532 279 779 879
CS   50-145 132 65 50 80 170 164 300 225 198 574 95 225 654 738 145 370 447 370

CS   50-175
132 S

65 50 80 169 164 301 225 198 574 100 230 654 738 150 380 452 370132 M
160 208 438 254 735 815 909 538 478

CS   50-210

132 S

65 50 80 161 164 309
225

198 574
120 238 654 738

165 403 460 370132 M
160 208 446 254 735 815 909 546 478180 171 223 494 279 777 248 857 928 413 556

CS   50-260 160 65 50 90 186 228 450 225 254 755 145 247 845 943 175 422 555 478180 494 279 782 872

CS   65-145
132 S

80 65 79 173 168 300 225 198 578 112 225 657 741 145 370 447 370132 M
160 212 437 254 739 818 912 533 478

CS   65-175

132 S

80 65 80 172 167 301
225

198 577
120 230 657 741

150 380 452 370132 M
160 211 482 254 738 818 912 538 478180 173 224 493 279 778 241 858 929 391

CS   65-210 160 80 65 90 189 231 450 225 254 758 135 247 848 946 165 412 555 478180 494 279 785 875

CS   65-260

132 S

80 65 100 198
190 318

225
198 600

155
238 700 784 205 443 460 370132 M

160 230 450 254 757 247 857 955 205 452 555 478180 494 279 784 884

CS   80-175
132 S

100 80 100
204 195 316

225
198 603

139
230 703 787

164
394 452 370

160 205 236 449 254 763 241 863 961 405 549 478180 493 279 790 890

CS   80-210
132 S

100 80 100 201
193 318

225
198 603

145
238 703 787 165 403 460 370

160 233 450 254 760 247 860 958 164 411 555 478180 494 279 787 887

CS   80-260
132 S

100 80 100 201 193 318 225 198 603 165 238 703 787 209 447 460 370132 M
160 233 494 254 760 247 860 958 456 555 478

CS   80-310 160 100 80 100 202 235 495 225 254 767 200 250 867 994 250 500 560 480180 533 279 827 927

CS 100-210 132 125 100 111 219 200 318 225 198 610 161 238 721 805 214 452 460 370
180 240 494 279 794 247 905 976 461 555 478

CS 100-260
132 M

125 100 115 218
195 318

225
198 605

186
238 720 804

216
454 460 370

160 235 454 254 762 247 877 975 463 555 478180 235 494 279 789 247 904

CS 100-310 160 125 100 115 221 239 495 225 254 771 214 250 886 1013 259 509 560 480180 533 279 831 946

CS 125-260
132 M

150 125 110 223
203 318

225
198 613

206
238 723 621

216
454 460 370

160 244 450 254 771 247 881 979 463 555 478180 494 279 798 908

Pumps
IEC motors 

size:
DNa DNm A B C D E E’ F G H K K’ I J J’ L

CS   32-210
132 S

40 32 80 158 161 309 225 198 571 110 238 651 735 165 403 460 370132 M
160 206 446 254 733 813 907 546 478

CS   32-260
132 S

50 32 90 184 185 318 225 198 595 140 238 685 769 172 410 460 370132 M
160 225 450 254 752 247 842 940 419 555 478

CS   40-175
132 S

50 40 80 169 164 301 225 198 574 95 230 654 738 150 380 460 370132 M
160 161 208 438 254 735 115 238 815 909 165 403 546 478

CS   40-210
132 S

50 40 80 161 164 309 225 198 574 115 238 654 738 165 403 460 370132 M
160 208 446 254 735 815 909 546 478

CS   80-175 100 100 80 100 204 174 301 225 490 139 230 590 690 164 394 435 330112 502 602

CS   80-210 100 100 80 100 201 171 301 225 487 145 238 587 687 165 403 443 330112 499 599

CS   80-260 100 100 80 100 201 171 301 225 487 165 238 587 687 209 447 443 330112 499 599

Dimensions not binding - DN = DIN 11851 male threaded connections with standard IEC/EN motors

CS   40-260

132 S

50 40 100 194
185 318

225
198 595

145
238 695 779

172
410 460 370132 M

160 225 494 254 752 247 852 950 419 555 478180 532 279 779 879
CS   50-145 132 65 50 80 170 164 300 225 198 574 95 225 654 738 145 370 447 370

CS   50-175
132 S

65 50 80 169 164 301 225 198 574 100 230 654 738 150 380 452 370132 M
160 208 438 254 735 815 909 538 478

CS   50-210

132 S

65 50 80 161 164 309
225

198 574
120 238 654 738

165 403 460 370132 M
160 208 446 254 735 815 909 546 478180 171 223 494 279 777 248 857 928 413 556

CS   50-260 160 65 50 90 186 228 450 225 254 755 145 247 845 943 175 422 555 478180 494 279 782 872

CS   65-145
132 S

80 65 79 173 168 300 225 198 578 112 225 657 741 145 370 447 370132 M
160 212 437 254 739 818 912 533 478

CS   65-175

132 S

80 65 80 172 167 301
225

198 577
120 230 657 741

150 380 452 370132 M
160 211 482 254 738 818 912 538 478180 173 224 493 279 778 241 858 929 391

CS   65-210 160 80 65 90 189 231 450 225 254 758 135 247 848 946 165 412 555 478180 494 279 785 875

CS   65-260

132 S

80 65 100 198
190 318

225
198 600

155
238 700 784 205 443 460 370132 M

160 230 450 254 757 247 857 955 205 452 555 478180 494 279 784 884

CS   80-175
132 S

100 80 100
204 195 316

225
198 603

139
230 703 787

164
394 452 370

160 205 236 449 254 763 241 863 961 405 549 478180 493 279 790 890

CS   80-210
132 S

100 80 100 201
193 318

225
198 603

145
238 703 787 165 403 460 370

160 233 450 254 760 247 860 958 164 411 555 478180 494 279 787 887

CS   80-260
132 S

100 80 100 201 193 318 225 198 603 165 238 703 787 209 447 460 370132 M
160 233 494 254 760 247 860 958 456 555 478

CS   80-310 160 100 80 100 202 235 495 225 254 767 200 250 867 994 250 500 560 480180 533 279 827 927

CS 100-210 132 125 100 111 219 200 318 225 198 610 161 238 721 805 214 452 460 370
180 240 494 279 794 247 905 976 461 555 478

CS 100-260
132 M

125 100 115 218
195 318

225
198 605

186
238 720 804

216
454 460 370

160 235 454 254 762 247 877 975 463 555 478180 235 494 279 789 247 904

CS 100-310 160 125 100 115 221 239 495 225 254 771 214 250 886 1013 259 509 560 480180 533 279 831 946

CS 125-260
132 M

150 125 110 223
203 318

225
198 613

206
238 723 621

216
454 460 370

160 244 450 254 771 247 881 979 463 555 478180 494 279 798 908

Pompe Taille IEC DNa DNm A B C D E E’ F G H K K’ I J J’ L

CS   32-210
132 S

40 32 80 158 161 309 225 198 571 110 238 651 735 165 403 460 370132 M
160 206 446 254 733 813 907 546 478

CS   32-260
132 S

50 32 90 184 185 318 225 198 595 140 238 685 769 172 410 460 370132 M
160 225 450 254 752 247 842 940 419 555 478

CS   40-175
132 S

50 40 80 169 164 301 225 198 574 95 230 654 738 150 380 460 370132 M
160 161 208 438 254 735 115 238 815 909 165 403 546 478

CS   40-210
132 S

50 40 80 161 164 309 225 198 574 115 238 654 738 165 403 460 370132 M
160 208 446 254 735 815 909 546 478

CS   80-175 100 100 80 100 204 174 301 225 490 139 230 590 690 164 394 435 330112 502 602

CS   80-210 100 100 80 100 201 171 301 225 487 145 238 587 687 165 403 443 330112 499 599

CS   80-260 100 100 80 100 201 171 301 225 487 165 238 587 687 209 447 443 330112 499 599

Mesures non contractuelles - DN = Raccords femelle DIN 11851 - Exécution avec moteur standard IEC - EN

CS   40-260

132 S

50 40 100 194
185 318

225
198 595

145
238 695 779

172
410 460 370132 M

160 225 494 254 752 247 852 950 419 555 478180 532 279 779 879
CS   50-145 132 65 50 80 170 164 300 225 198 574 95 225 654 738 145 370 447 370

CS   50-175
132 S

65 50 80 169 164 301 225 198 574 100 230 654 738 150 380 452 370132 M
160 208 438 254 735 815 909 538 478

CS   50-210

132 S

65 50 80 161 164 309
225

198 574
120 238 654 738

165 403 460 370132 M
160 208 446 254 735 815 909 546 478180 171 223 494 279 777 248 857 928 413 556

CS   50-260 160 65 50 90 186 228 450 225 254 755 145 247 845 943 175 422 555 478180 494 279 782 872

CS   65-145
132 S

80 65 79 173 168 300 225 198 578 112 225 657 741 145 370 447 370132 M
160 212 437 254 739 818 912 533 478

CS   65-175

132 S

80 65 80 172 167 301
225

198 577
120 230 657 741

150 380 452 370132 M
160 211 482 254 738 818 912 538 478180 173 224 493 279 778 241 858 929 391

CS   65-210 160 80 65 90 189 231 450 225 254 758 135 247 848 946 165 412 555 478180 494 279 785 875

CS   65-260

132 S

80 65 100 198
190 318

225
198 600

155
238 700 784 205 443 460 370132 M

160 230 450 254 757 247 857 955 205 452 555 478180 494 279 784 884

CS   80-175
132 S

100 80 100
204 195 316

225
198 603

139
230 703 787

164
394 452 370

160 205 236 449 254 763 241 863 961 405 549 478180 493 279 790 890

CS   80-210
132 S

100 80 100 201
193 318

225
198 603

145
238 703 787 165 403 460 370

160 233 450 254 760 247 860 958 164 411 555 478180 494 279 787 887

CS   80-260
132 S

100 80 100 201 193 318 225 198 603 165 238 703 787 209 447 460 370132 M
160 233 494 254 760 247 860 958 456 555 478

CS   80-310 160 100 80 100 202 235 495 225 254 767 200 250 867 994 250 500 560 480180 533 279 827 927

CS 100-210 132 125 100 111 219 200 318 225 198 610 161 238 721 805 214 452 460 370
180 240 494 279 794 247 905 976 461 555 478

CS 100-260
132 M

125 100 115 218
195 318

225
198 605

186
238 720 804

216
454 460 370

160 235 454 254 762 247 877 975 463 555 478180 235 494 279 789 247 904

CS 100-310 160 125 100 115 221 239 495 225 254 771 214 250 886 1013 259 509 560 480180 533 279 831 946

CS 125-260
132 M

150 125 110 223
203 318

225
198 613

206
238 723 621

216
454 460 370

160 244 450 254 771 247 881 979 463 555 478180 494 279 798 908

Bomba tipo Motores 
IEC tamaño DNa DNm A B C D E E’ F G H K K’ I J J’ L

CS   32-210
132 S

40 32 80 158 161 309 225 198 571 110 238 651 735 165 403 460 370132 M
160 206 446 254 733 813 907 546 478

CS   32-260
132 S

50 32 90 184 185 318 225 198 595 140 238 685 769 172 410 460 370132 M
160 225 450 254 752 247 842 940 419 555 478

CS   40-175
132 S

50 40 80 169 164 301 225 198 574 95 230 654 738 150 380 460 370132 M
160 161 208 438 254 735 115 238 815 909 165 403 546 478

CS   40-210
132 S

50 40 80 161 164 309 225 198 574 115 238 654 738 165 403 460 370132 M
160 208 446 254 735 815 909 546 478

CS   80-175 100 100 80 100 204 174 301 225 490 139 230 590 690 164 394 435 330112 502 602

CS   80-210 100 100 80 100 201 171 301 225 487 145 238 587 687 165 403 443 330112 499 599

CS   80-260 100 100 80 100 201 171 301 225 487 165 238 587 687 209 447 443 330112 499 599

Cotas aproximadas – DN= Rosca macho DIN - 11851 – Ejec. con motores estándar IEC-EN

CS   40-260

132 S

50 40 100 194
185 318

225
198 595

145
238 695 779

172
410 460 370132 M

160 225 494 254 752 247 852 950 419 555 478180 532 279 779 879
CS   50-145 132 65 50 80 170 164 300 225 198 574 95 225 654 738 145 370 447 370

CS   50-175
132 S

65 50 80 169 164 301 225 198 574 100 230 654 738 150 380 452 370132 M
160 208 438 254 735 815 909 538 478

CS   50-210

132 S

65 50 80 161 164 309
225

198 574
120 238 654 738

165 403 460 370132 M
160 208 446 254 735 815 909 546 478180 171 223 494 279 777 248 857 928 413 556

CS   50-260 160 65 50 90 186 228 450 225 254 755 145 247 845 943 175 422 555 478180 494 279 782 872

CS   65-145
132 S

80 65 79 173 168 300 225 198 578 112 225 657 741 145 370 447 370132 M
160 212 437 254 739 818 912 533 478

CS   65-175

132 S

80 65 80 172 167 301
225

198 577
120 230 657 741

150 380 452 370132 M
160 211 482 254 738 818 912 538 478180 173 224 493 279 778 241 858 929 391

CS   65-210 160 80 65 90 189 231 450 225 254 758 135 247 848 946 165 412 555 478180 494 279 785 875

CS   65-260

132 S

80 65 100 198
190 318

225
198 600

155
238 700 784 205 443 460 370132 M

160 230 450 254 757 247 857 955 205 452 555 478180 494 279 784 884

CS   80-175
132 S

100 80 100
204 195 316

225
198 603

139
230 703 787

164
394 452 370

160 205 236 449 254 763 241 863 961 405 549 478180 493 279 790 890

CS   80-210
132 S

100 80 100 201
193 318

225
198 603

145
238 703 787 165 403 460 370

160 233 450 254 760 247 860 958 164 411 555 478180 494 279 787 887

CS   80-260
132 S

100 80 100 201 193 318 225 198 603 165 238 703 787 209 447 460 370132 M
160 233 494 254 760 247 860 958 456 555 478

CS   80-310 160 100 80 100 202 235 495 225 254 767 200 250 867 994 250 500 560 480180 533 279 827 927

CS 100-210 132 125 100 111 219 200 318 225 198 610 161 238 721 805 214 452 460 370
180 240 494 279 794 247 905 976 461 555 478

CS 100-260
132 M

125 100 115 218
195 318

225
198 605

186
238 720 804

216
454 460 370

160 235 454 254 762 247 877 975 463 555 478180 235 494 279 789 247 904

CS 100-310 160 125 100 115 221 239 495 225 254 771 214 250 886 1013 259 509 560 480180 533 279 831 946

CS 125-260
132 M

150 125 110 223
203 318

225
198 613

206
238 723 621

216
454 460 370

160 244 450 254 771 247 881 979 463 555 478180 494 279 798 908

Pumpentyp
Motoren 

IEC 
Baugröße:

DNa DNm A B C D E E’ F G H K K’ I J J’ L

CS   32-210
132 S

40 32 80 158 161 309 225 198 571 110 238 651 735 165 403 460 370132 M
160 206 446 254 733 813 907 546 478

CS   32-260
132 S

50 32 90 184 185 318 225 198 595 140 238 685 769 172 410 460 370132 M
160 225 450 254 752 247 842 940 419 555 478

CS   40-175
132 S

50 40 80 169 164 301 225 198 574 95 230 654 738 150 380 460 370132 M
160 161 208 438 254 735 115 238 815 909 165 403 546 478

CS   40-210
132 S

50 40 80 161 164 309 225 198 574 115 238 654 738 165 403 460 370132 M
160 208 446 254 735 815 909 546 478

CS   80-175 100 100 80 100 204 174 301 225 490 139 230 590 690 164 394 435 330112 502 602

CS   80-210 100 100 80 100 201 171 301 225 487 145 238 587 687 165 403 443 330112 499 599

CS   80-260 100 100 80 100 201 171 301 225 487 165 238 587 687 209 447 443 330112 499 599

Unverbindliche Maßangaben - DN = Gewindestutzen DIN 11851 – Ausf. mit Standardmotoren IEC - EN

CS   40-260

132 S

50 40 100 194
185 318

225
198 595

145
238 695 779

172
410 460 370132 M

160 225 494 254 752 247 852 950 419 555 478180 532 279 779 879
CS   50-145 132 65 50 80 170 164 300 225 198 574 95 225 654 738 145 370 447 370

CS   50-175
132 S

65 50 80 169 164 301 225 198 574 100 230 654 738 150 380 452 370132 M
160 208 438 254 735 815 909 538 478

CS   50-210

132 S

65 50 80 161 164 309
225

198 574
120 238 654 738

165 403 460 370132 M
160 208 446 254 735 815 909 546 478180 171 223 494 279 777 248 857 928 413 556

CS   50-260 160 65 50 90 186 228 450 225 254 755 145 247 845 943 175 422 555 478180 494 279 782 872

CS   65-145
132 S

80 65 79 173 168 300 225 198 578 112 225 657 741 145 370 447 370132 M
160 212 437 254 739 818 912 533 478

CS   65-175

132 S

80 65 80 172 167 301
225

198 577
120 230 657 741

150 380 452 370132 M
160 211 482 254 738 818 912 538 478180 173 224 493 279 778 241 858 929 391

CS   65-210 160 80 65 90 189 231 450 225 254 758 135 247 848 946 165 412 555 478180 494 279 785 875

CS   65-260

132 S

80 65 100 198
190 318

225
198 600

155
238 700 784 205 443 460 370132 M

160 230 450 254 757 247 857 955 205 452 555 478180 494 279 784 884

CS   80-175
132 S

100 80 100
204 195 316

225
198 603

139
230 703 787

164
394 452 370

160 205 236 449 254 763 241 863 961 405 549 478180 493 279 790 890

CS   80-210
132 S

100 80 100 201
193 318

225
198 603

145
238 703 787 165 403 460 370

160 233 450 254 760 247 860 958 164 411 555 478180 494 279 787 887

CS   80-260
132 S

100 80 100 201 193 318 225 198 603 165 238 703 787 209 447 460 370132 M
160 233 494 254 760 247 860 958 456 555 478

CS   80-310 160 100 80 100 202 235 495 225 254 767 200 250 867 994 250 500 560 480180 533 279 827 927

CS 100-210 132 125 100 111 219 200 318 225 198 610 161 238 721 805 214 452 460 370
180 240 494 279 794 247 905 976 461 555 478

CS 100-260
132 M

125 100 115 218
195 318

225
198 605

186
238 720 804

216
454 460 370

160 235 454 254 762 247 877 975 463 555 478180 235 494 279 789 247 904

CS 100-310 160 125 100 115 221 239 495 225 254 771 214 250 886 1013 259 509 560 480180 533 279 831 946

CS 125-260
132 M

150 125 110 223
203 318

225
198 613

206
238 723 621

216
454 460 370

160 244 450 254 771 247 881 979 463 555 478180 494 279 798 908
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POMPE SERIE CSX 
PER POTENZE DI 30 kW 
(GRANDEZZA IEC 200)

Misure non impegnative - DN = Raccordo femmina DIN 11851 - esec. con motori standard IEC - EN

Pompa tipo

Motori IEC
grandezza

200

DNa DNm A B C D E E’ F G H K K’ ØR I J J’ L
CSX   50-260 65 50 90 201 296

335 284 360

915 145

258

1005 1141

21

175 433

613 530

CSX   65-260 80 65 100 213 298 917 155 1017 1153 205 463
CSX   80-175 100 80 100 219 304 923 139 1023 1159 164 422
CSX   80-210 100 80 100 216 301 920 145 1020 1156 164 422
CSX   80-260 100 80 100 216 301 920 165 1020 1156 209 467
CSX   80-310 100 80 100 218 303 964 200 1064 1154 250 508
CSX 100-210 125 100 111 234 308 927 161 1038 1174 214 472
CSX 100-260 125 100 115 233 303 922 186 1037 1173 216 474
CSX 100-310 125 100 115 237 307 968 215 1083 1172 259 517
CSX 125-260 150 125 110 237 312 931 206 1041 1177 216 474

POMPA SERIE “CS” 
4o GRUPPO
VERSIONE 

MONOBLOCCO

Pompa tipo Motori IEC
grandezza DNa DNm A B C D D’ D” E E’ F G H H’ K J Y L M N N’ O Ø

Pa
Ø
Pm

Ø
Qa

Ø
Qm

Ø
Ra

Ø
Rm

n°
fori
a

n°
fori
m

CS   125-350

132

150 125 122 47
286

150 200

178

400 500

703

232 280

132 825

580

300

300

216

22

12 300

285 250 240 210 22 18 8 8
160 254 764 160 886 319 254 17 350180 279 846 180 968 332 279
200 303 305 913 2001035 361 318 19 400
225 333 286 983 2251105 407 356 450

CS   150-350

132

200 150 122 47
292

150 200

210

450 550

770

258 330

160 892

630

325

300

254

22
17 350

340 285 295 240 22 22 12 8
160 254
180 279 852 180 974 338 279
200 309 305 919 2001041 367 318 19 400
225 339 286 989 2251111 413 356 450

DN = Flange EN 1092-1 PN 16 - Misure non impegnative

DIMENSIONI D’INGOMBRO

Tutte le indicazioni, i dati e le raffigurazioni (comunque eseguite) 
riportate nella presente pubblicazione sono indicative e non vinco-
lanti. C.S.F. INOX non assume garanzia od obbligazione alcuna per 
l’utilizzo del presente documento e per le informazioni in esso ripor-
tate. In particolare non garantisce omissioni od errori dei dati e dei 
disegni qui riportati. Si precisa che i dati tecnici, le informazioni e le 
raffigurazioni  riportate nel presente documento mantengono un 
valore puramente indicativo ed approssimativo. C.S.F. INOX si riserva 
in qualsiasi momento e senza preavviso di modificare i dati, i disegni e 
le informazioni riportate nel presente documento. D
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PUMPS CSX SERIES 
FOR POWER OF 30 KW 
(MOTOR SIZE IEC 200)

Dimensions not binding - DN = DIN 11851 male threaded connections with standard IEC/EN motors

Pumps

EC motor size 
200

DNa DNm A B C D E E’ F G H K K’ ØR I J J’ L
CSX   50-260 65 50 90 201 296

335 284 360

915 145

258

1005 1141

21

175 433

613 530

CSX   65-260 80 65 100 213 298 917 155 1017 1153 205 463
CSX   80-175 100 80 100 219 304 923 139 1023 1159 164 422
CSX   80-210 100 80 100 216 301 920 145 1020 1156 164 422
CSX   80-260 100 80 100 216 301 920 165 1020 1156 209 467
CSX   80-310 100 80 100 218 303 964 200 1064 1154 250 508
CSX 100-210 125 100 111 234 308 927 161 1038 1174 214 472
CSX 100-260 125 100 115 233 303 922 186 1037 1173 216 474
CSX 100-310 125 100 115 237 307 968 215 1083 1172 259 517
CSX 125-260 150 125 110 237 312 931 206 1041 1177 216 474

 “CS” PUMP 
4th GROUP

CLOSE COUPLED 
VERSION

Pumps IEC motors
size: DNa DNm A B C D D’ D” E E’ F G H H’ K J Y L M N N’ O Ø

Pa
Ø
Pm

Ø
Qa

Ø
Qm

Ø
Ra

Ø
Rm

no.
holes

a

no.
holes
m

CS   125-350

132

150 125 122 47
286

150 200

178

400 500

703

232 280

132 825

580

300

300

216

22

12 300

285 250 240 210 22 18 8 8
160 254 764 160 886 319 254 17 350180 279 846 180 968 332 279
200 303 305 913 2001035 361 318 19 400
225 333 286 983 2251105 407 356 450

CS   150-350

132

200 150 122 47
292

150 200

210

450 550

770

258 330

160 892

630

325

300

254

22
17 350

340 285 295 240 22 22 12 8
160 254
180 279 852 180 974 338 279
200 309 305 919 2001041 367 318 19 400
225 339 286 989 2251111 413 356 450

Dimensions not binding - DN = Flanges EN 1092-1 PN 16

OVERALL DIMENSIONS

All the instructions, data and representations (in whatever way exe-
cuted) listed in this publication are indicative and do not binding. C.S.F. 
does not stand surety or undertake any obligation for the utilisation 
of this document and for the information contained. In particular, it 
does not guarantee against omissions or errors of the data and dra-
wings here indicated.
Notice that the technical specifications, information and representa-
tions in this document are merely indicative and approximate.
C.S.F. INOX reserves the right at any moment and without notice to 
modify the data, drawings and information indicated in this document. D
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POMPES SÉRIE CSX 
POUR PUISSANCE

 DE 30 KW 
(TAILLE IEC 200)

Mesures non contractuelles - DN = Raccords femelle DIN 11851 - Exécution avec moteur standard IEC - EN

Pompe

Taille IEC
200

DNa DNm A B C D E E’ F G H K K’ ØR I J J’ L
CSX   50-260 65 50 90 201 296

335 284 360

915 145

258

1005 1141

21

175 433

613 530

CSX   65-260 80 65 100 213 298 917 155 1017 1153 205 463
CSX   80-175 100 80 100 219 304 923 139 1023 1159 164 422
CSX   80-210 100 80 100 216 301 920 145 1020 1156 164 422
CSX   80-260 100 80 100 216 301 920 165 1020 1156 209 467
CSX   80-310 100 80 100 218 303 964 200 1064 1154 250 508
CSX 100-210 125 100 111 234 308 927 161 1038 1174 214 472
CSX 100-260 125 100 115 233 303 922 186 1037 1173 216 474
CSX 100-310 125 100 115 237 307 968 215 1083 1172 259 517
CSX 125-260 150 125 110 237 312 931 206 1041 1177 216 474

POMPES SÉRIE “CS” 
4ème GROUPE

VERSION 
MONOBLOC

Pompe Taille IEC DNa DNm A B C D D’ D” E E’ F G H H’ K J Y L M N N’ O Ø
Pa

Ø
Pm

Ø
Qa

Ø
Qm

Ø
Ra

Ø
Rm

nb.
Perçage

a

nb.
Perçage

m

CS   125-350

132

150 125 122 47
286

150 200

178

400 500

703

232 280

132 825

580

300

300

216

22

12 300

285 250 240 210 22 18 8 8
160 254 764 160 886 319 254 17 350180 279 846 180 968 332 279
200 303 305 913 2001035 361 318 19 400
225 333 286 983 2251105 407 356 450

CS   150-350

132

200 150 122 47
292

150 200

210

450 550

770

258 330

160 892

630

325

300

254

22
17 350

340 285 295 240 22 22 12 8
160 254
180 279 852 180 974 338 279
200 309 305 919 2001041 367 318 19 400
225 339 286 989 2251111 413 356 450

Mesures non contractuelles - DN = Raccords Bride EN 1092-1 PN16

DIMENSIONS D’ENCOMBREMENT

Toutes les indications, les données et les représentations (exécutées 
de toutes façons) reportées dans cette publication sont indicatives et 
ne sont pas contraignantes. C.S.F. INOX n’assume aucune garantie, ni 
obligation, sur l’exploitation de ce document ni sur les informations 
qu’il reporte. En particulier, C.S.F. INOX ne répond pas des omissions 
ou des erreurs des données et des dessins reportés ici. Il est précisé 
que les données techniques, les informations et les représentations 
reportées dans ce document ont seulement une valeur purement 
indicative et approximative. C.S.F. INOX se réserve le droit de modi-
fier à tout moment et sans préavis les données, les dessins et les 
informations reportées dans ce document. D
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BOMBAS SERIE CSX 
PARA POTENCIAS DE 

30 KW 
(TAMAÑO IEC 200)

Cotas aproximadas – DN = Rosca macho DIN - 11851 – Ejec. con motores estándar IEC-EN

Bomba tipo

Motores IEC 
tamaño 200

DNa DNm A B C D E E’ F G H K K’ ØR I J J’ L
CSX   50-260 65 50 90 201 296

335 284 360

915 145

258

1005 1141

21

175 433

613 530

CSX   65-260 80 65 100 213 298 917 155 1017 1153 205 463
CSX   80-175 100 80 100 219 304 923 139 1023 1159 164 422
CSX   80-210 100 80 100 216 301 920 145 1020 1156 164 422
CSX   80-260 100 80 100 216 301 920 165 1020 1156 209 467
CSX   80-310 100 80 100 218 303 964 200 1064 1154 250 508
CSX 100-210 125 100 111 234 308 927 161 1038 1174 214 472
CSX 100-260 125 100 115 233 303 922 186 1037 1173 216 474
CSX 100-310 125 100 115 237 307 968 215 1083 1172 259 517
CSX 125-260 150 125 110 237 312 931 206 1041 1177 216 474

BOMBA SERIE “CS” 
4º GRUPO VERSIÓN 

MONOBLOC

Bomba tipo Motores IEC 
tamaño DNa DNm A B C D D’ D” E E’ F G H H’ K J Y L M N N’ O Ø

Pa
Ø
Pm

Ø
Qa

Ø
Qm

Ø
Ra

Ø
Rm

n°
aguj.

a

n°
aguj.
m

CS   125-350

132

150 125 122 47
286

150 200

178

400 500

703

232 280

132 825

580

300

300

216

22

12 300

285 250 240 210 22 18 8 8
160 254 764 160 886 319 254 17 350180 279 846 180 968 332 279
200 303 305 913 2001035 361 318 19 400
225 333 286 983 2251105 407 356 450

CS   150-350

132

200 150 122 47
292

150 200

210

450 550

770

258 330

160 892

630

325

300

254

22
17 350

340 285 295 240 22 22 12 8
160 254
180 279 852 180 974 338 279
200 309 305 919 2001041 367 318 19 400
225 339 286 989 2251111 413 356 450

DN = Bridas EN 1092-1 PN 16 – Cotas aproximadas

DIMENSIONES

Todas las otras indicaciones, datos y representaciones realizadas 
que incluye la presente publicación son indicativos y no constituyen 
ningún vínculo. C.S.F. INOX no acepta ninguna garantía ni obligación 
por la utilización del presente documento, por lo que se refiere a 
la información aquí incluida. Pero sobretodo declina cualquier tipo 
de responsabilidad por omisiones y/o errores en los datos y dibujos 
del documento. Se precisa que los datos técnicos, la información y 
las representaciones incluidas en el presente documento son de  un 
valor puramente indicativo y aproximado. C.S.F. INOX se reserva el 
derecho de poder modificar los datos, los dibujos y la información 
del presente documento en cualquier momento y sin necesidad de 
aviso previo. D

C
AT

LC
SE

 0
3/

18

PUMPEN IN 
AUSFÜHRUNG  “X” FÜR 

EINE LEISTUNG VON 
30 KW 

(BAUGRÖSSE IEC 200)

Unverbindliche Maßangaben - DN = Gewindestutzen DIN 11851 – Ausf. mit Standardmotoren IEC - EN

Pumpentyp

Motoren IEC 
Baugröße

200

DNa DNm A B C D E E’ F G H K K’ ØR I J J’ L
CSX   50-260 65 50 90 201 296

335 284 360

915 145

258

1005 1141

21

175 433

613 530

CSX   65-260 80 65 100 213 298 917 155 1017 1153 205 463
CSX   80-175 100 80 100 219 304 923 139 1023 1159 164 422
CSX   80-210 100 80 100 216 301 920 145 1020 1156 164 422
CSX   80-260 100 80 100 216 301 920 165 1020 1156 209 467
CSX   80-310 100 80 100 218 303 964 200 1064 1154 250 508
CSX 100-210 125 100 111 234 308 927 161 1038 1174 214 472
CSX 100-260 125 100 115 233 303 922 186 1037 1173 216 474
CSX 100-310 125 100 115 237 307 968 215 1083 1172 259 517
CSX 125-260 150 125 110 237 312 931 206 1041 1177 216 474

PUMPEN BAUREIHE 
“CS” 

4. GRUPPE
IN BLOCKBAUWEISE

Pumpentyp Motoren IEC 
Baugröße DNa DNm A B C D D’ D” E E’ F G H H’ K J Y L M N N’ O

Ø
Pa

Ø
Pm

Ø
Qa

Ø
Qm

Ø
Ra

Ø
Rm

Anz.

Bohr.

a

Anz.

Bohr.

m

CS   125-350

132

150 125 122 47
286

150 200

178

400 500

703

232 280

132 825

580

300

300

216

22

12 300

285 250 240 210 22 18 8 8
160 254 764 160 886 319 254 17 350180 279 846 180 968 332 279
200 303 305 913 2001035 361 318 19 400
225 333 286 983 2251105 407 356 450

CS   150-350

132

200 150 122 47
292

150 200

210

450 550

770

258 330

160 892

630

325

300

254

22
17 350

340 285 295 240 22 22 12 8
160 254
180 279 852 180 974 338 279
200 309 305 919 2001041 367 318 19 400
225 339 286 989 2251111 413 356 450

DN = Flansche EN 1092-1 PN16 - Unverbindliche Maßangaben

ÄUßERE ABMESSUNGEN

Alle in dieser Publikation enthaltenen Anleitungen, Angaben und 
Darstellungen (in welcher Form auch immer) sind als unverbindliche 
Hinweise zu betrachten. Die Firma C.S.F. INOX übernimmt keine 
Garantie und Verpflichtung für den Gebrauch dieser Unterlagen und 
die darin enthaltenen Informationen. Insbesondere wird für Auslas-
sungen oder Fehler in den hier enthaltenen Angaben und Zeichnun-
gen keine Garantie geleistet. Es wird darauf hingewiesen, dass die in 
diesen Unterlagen enthaltenen technischen Daten, Informationen und 
Darstellungen als rein richtungweisend und angenähert zu betrachten 
sind. C.S.F. INOX behält sich jederzeit und ohne Vorankündigung 
Änderungen an den Daten, Zeichnungen und Informationen vor, die 
in diesen Unterlagen enthalten sind. D
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